Introduction
For next generation ULSI development,
precise characteristics evaluation of
semiconductors during device devel-
opment, process development, and
circuit design phase is essential. As
well as IV measurement, C-V measure-
ments are very important to determine

ble to the Agilent 4155A/4156A and
Agilent 4155B/4156B.
Table 1. Ordering Example For more information about Agilent
Technologies semiconductor test products,
applications, and services, visit our website:
or you can call one of the centers listed
and ask to speak with a semiconductor
test sales representative.
For more information about other Agilent
test and measurement products, go to
United States:
1 800 452 4844
Canada:
1 877 894 4414
Europe:
(31 20) 547 2000
Japan:
(81) 426 56 7832
Fax: (81) 426 56 7840
Latin America:
(305) 269 7500
Fax: (305) 269 7599
Australia/New Zealand:
1 800 629 485 (Australia)
Fax: (61 3) 9272 0749
0 800 738 378 (New Zealand)
Fax: (64 4) 495 8950
Asia Pacific:
(852) 2599 7889
Fax: (852) 2506 9233
Taiwan:
(886 2) 717 9524
Fax: (886) 2 718 9860
Korea:
(822) 769 0800
Fax: (822) 786 1083
Singapore:
(65) 1 800 292 8100
Fax: (65) 275 0387
Product specifications and descriptions in this
document subject to change without notice.
Copyright © 2000 Agilent Technologies
Printed in U.S.A. 11/00
5965-5658E
Cs = (1 + D 2) Cp
            D2         1Rs = ––––––  ×  ––
         1 = D2       G
 GD = ––––– , ω = 2πf, and f is
      ωCp
E5250A (*) Low Leakage Switch Mainframe 1
001 10 x 12 Matrix Switch Card (E5252A) 4+
301 Relay Function Test Adapter 1
16494A Triaxial Cable 52+
001 Triaxial Cable (1.5 m) 48+
003 Triaxial Cable (80 cm) 4
4284A (*) Precision LCR Meter 1
001 Power Amplifier/ DC Bias 1
006 Compensation for 2 m /4 m Cable 1
4156A (*) Precision Semi. Para. Analyzer 1
010 Delete Kelvin Triaxial Cable Set 1
16495B Connector Plate 2+
002 Connector to contacts to soldering 2+
8120-4461 Low noise coaxial cable 2m x 48 +
16048E BNC Test Cable for 4284A (4 m) 1
1250-2405 BNC T-Connector for 16048E Cable 2
42091A Standalone Short Termination 1
10833A GPIB Cable (1 m) 2
10833B GPIB Cable (2 m) 1
E5230B Interactive Characterization Software 1
E5231B IV Driver Library 1
E5232B CV Driver Library 1